United States House of Representatives Committee on Financial Services 2129 Rayburn House Office Building Washington, D.C. 20515 PATRICKMCHENRY, NC RANKING MEMBER

July 22, 2022

NOTICE OF MEETING

The Committee on Financial Services will meet in open session at 10:00am ET on July 22, 2022, and subsequent days, if necessary, on the virtual meeting platform Cisco WebEx and in room 2128 of the Rayburn House Office Building to consider:

• H.R. 1728, the "Strategy and Investment in Rural Housing Preservation Act of 2021" (Axne)

 \circ An Amendment in the Nature of a Substitute expected to be offered by Ms. Axne is being distributed with this notice. Members wishing to offer amendments are counseled to do so with reference to this text.

• H.R. 2965, the "Naomi Schwartz Safe Parking Act of 2022" (Carbajal)

• An Amendment in the Nature of a Substitute expected to be offered by Mr. Vargas is being distributed with this notice. Members wishing to offer amendments are counseled to do so with reference to this text.

• H.R. 4277, the "Overdraft Protection Act of 2021" (Maloney)

• An Amendment in the Nature of a Substitute expected to be offered by Mrs. Maloney is being distributed with this notice. Members wishing to offer amendments are counseled to do so with reference to this text.

• H.R. 4865, the "Registration for Index-Linked Annuities Act" (Adams)

 \circ An Amendment in the Nature of a Substitute expected to be offered by Ms. Adams is being distributed with this notice. Members wishing to offer amendments are counseled to do so with reference to this text.

• H.R. 6889, the Credit Union Board Modernization Act (Vargas)

 \circ An Amendment in the Nature of a Substitute expected to be offered by Mr. Vargas is being distributed with this notice. Members wishing to offer amendments are counseled to do so with reference to this text.

• H.R. 7123, the "Studying Barriers to Housing Act" (Garcia, S.)

 \circ An Amendment in the Nature of a Substitute expected to be offered by Mrs. Garcia is being distributed with this notice. Members wishing to offer amendments are counseled to do so with reference to this text.

• H.R. 8484, the "Aligning SEC Regulations for the World Bank's International Development Association Act" (Rep. Waters)

• An Amendment in the Nature of a Substitute expected to be offered by Ms. Waters is being distributed with this notice. Members wishing to offer amendments are counseled to do so with reference to this text.

• H.R. 8476, the "Housing Inspections Accountability Act of 2022" (Ocasio-Cortez)

• An Amendment in the Nature of a Substitute expected to be offered by Ms. Ocasio- Cortez is being distributed with this notice. Members wishing to offer amendments are counseled to do so with reference to this text.

• H.R. 8485, the "Expanding Access to Credit through Consumer-Permissioned Data Act." (Rep. Williams)

 \circ An Amendment in the Nature of a Substitute expected to be offered by Ms. Williams is being distributed with this notice. Members wishing to offer amendments are counseled to do so with reference to this text.

- H.R. 8478, the "Credit Reporting Accuracy After a Legal Name Change Act." (Rep. Pressley)

 An Amendment in the Nature of a Substitute expected to be offered by Ms. Pressley is being distributed with this notice. Members wishing to offer amendments are counseled to do so with reference to this text.
- Resolution to Reauthorize the Artificial Intelligence Task Force
- Resolution to Reauthorize the Financial Technology Task Force

To the extent permitted by the rules, and consistent with Committee practice, the Chair may exercise discretion to give priority to pre-filed amendments. To pre-file an amendment, the amendment must be e-mailed to <u>FSCDocuments@mail.house.gov</u> at least 24 hours prior to the commencement of the meeting. All Members seeking to offer an amendment must provide 55 copies in person mark ups copies to Franklin Thornton, the Clerk of the Committee, before it can be considered. If you have any questions regarding the meeting, please contact Esther Kahng or Bryan Medema.

Please note that Members who are attending the mark up virtually should sign into the Cisco WebEx platform ten minutes before the mark up begins to ensure that they can check their sound and audio, and resolve any other technical issues before the meeting begins.

By Direction of the Chairwoman